SpoRTSCAR CHALLENGE,

Motul Petit Le Mans

Michelin Raceway Road Atlanta / 2.54 miles
October 8 - 11, 2025 / Braselton, Georgia

IMSA VP Racing SportsCar Challenge

Race 2 Official Results by Class (45 Minutes)

Pos G Nr. Driver

1 30 Valentino Catalano

2 80 Lucas Fecury

3 B 77 Brian Thienes

4 1 Alexzander Kristiansson
5 31 Oscar Tunjo

6 B 87 Farhan Siddiqi

7 B 86 Jon Hirshberg

8 B 36 Maithew Dicken

GTDX
1 6 Jake Walker
2 24 Adam Adelson

3 B 38 Samantha Tan
4 B 32 Kyle Washington
GSX
8 Kiko Porto
B 68 lan Porter
4 Justin Di Benedetto
21 Allen Patten
53 Jon Brel
5 Angus Rogers
93 Bill Cain
72 Frank DePew
19 Roland Krainz
10 76 Steven Clemons
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Team

GEBHARDT Intralogistics Motorsports
Toney Driver Development

Forte Racing

GEBHARDT Intralogistics Motorsports
GEBHARDT Intralogistics Motorsports
FastMD Racing with Remstar

Forte Racing

RAFA Racing

Turner Motorsport
Wright Motorsports
ST Racing

GMG Racing

RAFA Racing

RAFA Racing

Di Benedetto Racing

Thunder Bunny Racing

Kingpin Racing

KMW Motorsports with TMR Engineering
CarBahn with Peregrine racing

Rebel Rock Racing

Auto Technic Racing

BSI Racing

Car

Duqueine D08
Ligier JS P320
Ligier JS P320
Duqueine D08
Duqueine D08
Duqueine D08
Ligier JS P320
Ligier JS P320

BMW M4 GT3

Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)

BMW M4 GT3

Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)

Toyota GR Supra GT4 EV(
Toyota GR Supra GT4 EV(
Porsche 718 GT4 RS CS

BMW M4 GT4 EVO

Toyota GR Supra GT4 EV(
Porsche 718 GT4 RS CS

BMW M4 GT4

Aston Martin Vantage AM

BMW M4 GT4 EVO

Toyota GR Supra GT4 EV(

Laps

34
34
34
34
33
33
33
32

33
33
33
33

31
31
31
31
31
30
30
30
30

7

Total Time

46:07.780
46:46.680
47:06.904
47:07.561
44:41.482
46:13.483
46:40.110
46:49.063

46:22.406
46:31.109
47:09.492
47:13.103

46:44.290
47:04.527
47:19.948
47:21.870
47:36.881
46:36.522
46:38.590
46:39.374
47:25.333
12:52.199

Gap

+38.900
+59.124
+59.781
Not Running
1 Laps

1 Laps

2 Laps

+8.703
+47.086
+50.697

+20.237
+35.658
+37.580
+52.591

1 Laps

1 Laps

1 Laps

1 Laps

Not Running

Mph

112.343
110.790
109.982
109.982
112.530
108.802
107.745
104.141

108.429
108.118
106.627
106.503

101.097
100.351
99.792
99.730
99.232
98.114
97.990
97.990
96.436
82.890

Lap

16
10
31

18

9
11
21

Best Lap

Time  Mph
1:17.281 118.321
1:18.280 116.811
1:18.697 116.192
1:18.409 116.618
1:17.214 118.423
1:19.046 115.679
1:19.724 114.695
3

:22.700 110.568

1:20.164 114.065
1:20.767 113.214
1:21.274 112.508
1:21.778 111.814

1:26.385 105.851
1:27.182 104.883
1:27.568 104.421
1:28.104 103.786
1:28.038 103.863
1:28.992 102.750
1:29.394 102.288
1:29.270 102.430
1:30.358 101.197
1:26.609 105.577
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Aston Martin Vantage GT-
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Race Director:
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